504016838 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4063495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	12/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS	
Street Address:	CLARENDON HOUSE	
Internal Address:	2 CHURCH STREET	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 11	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8161026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704-444-1000 Phone:

Email: kim.shaul@alston.com Correspondent Name: **ALSTON & BIRD LLP**

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050704/314139 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **GUY R. GOSNELL** SIGNATURE: /Guy R. Gosnell/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=MFHNameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040107 FRAME: 0371

504016838

Number 361782

Certificate of Incorporation on re-registration as an unlimited company

I hereby certify that

MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS

formerly registered as a limited company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2009 as an unlimited company.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 16th day of December, 2010

100 CCC

for Registrar of Companies

RECORDED: 09/22/2016